
Pottawattamie County Sheriff's Office

1400 Big Lake Road

Council Bluffs, Iowa 51501

Office: 712-890-2200

Non-Emergency : 712-328-5737

Emergency: 911

Pottawattamie County Incarcerations

Disclaimer

The Inmate List system is provided as a public service by the Pottawattamie County Sheriff's Office, Pottawattamie County, Iowa. All users of the Inmate List system agree

to indemnify and hold the County and its officers, employees, and agents harmless from any damages, claims, lawsuits, costs, or liability arising from their use of the Inmate

List system and any of the links thereto. Information made accessible on this system is not considered an official record. Use of the Inmate List system indicates your

agreement to these terms.

Inmates held at the Pottawattamie County Jail may be pre-trial, post-trial, or held for other agencies. Inmates are considered innocent until proven guilty in a court of legal

jurisdiction. Any person who uses information contained in or accessed through this website to threaten, intimidate, or harass any individual, to commit any crime or who

otherwise misuses this information, may be subject to criminal prosecution or civil liability or both under state and federal law.

The Pottawattamie County Sheriff's Office does not provide case disposition information. Disposition of cases can be searched at Iowa Courts Online

Iowa crime victim notification services as well as offender custody status and offender custody location can be obtained at VINELink

Information concerning offenders held at an Iowa state prison may be searched at Iowa Department of Corrections
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Name Date

Confined

Time

Confined

Charges Bond

ABBOTT, AMBER LYNN 2025-12-04 11:38 AM Theft 2nd -- All Other Larceny - $1,500 - $10,000 $5,000.00

Burglary 3rd Deg -- Non Vehicle $5,000.00

Assault Causing Bod Inj or Ment Illness, No Intent $1,000.00

HOLD FOR OTHER FACILITY  

ADAMS, ANTHONY TROY 2025-10-22 2:59 PM Eluding While Exceeding Speed Limit By 25 mph Or

More Enhancement- 2nd or Subsequent Offense

$10,000.00

Interfere w/ Corrections Official, $0 Injury/Damag $1,000.00

VIOLATION OF PAROLE - 1985  

VIOLATION OF PAROLE - 1985 (Completed)  

Interfere w/ Corrections Official, $0 Injury/Damag

(Completed)

 

Eluding While Exceeding Speed Limit By 25 mph Or

More Enhancement- 2nd or Subsequent Offense

(Completed)

 

Warrant FECR177354 issued by Pottawattamie, IA  

ALBERTA, JAMULA RAKEEM 2025-12-21 10:30 AM Domestic Abuse Assault, 1st Off Causing Bodily Inj  

Child Endangerment, Substantial Risk  

ALDREDGE, JOSHUA ALLEN 2025-12-03 5:16 PM Sex Offender Registration Req Violation - 2nd Off $5,000.00

Possess Con Sub, 3rd Off (1/+ Non Marij) $5,000.00

Possess Drug Paraphernalia $300.00

Violation Of Probation - 1985  

ANSON, CHAD MICHAEL 2025-11-26 5:34 PM Possession Of A Controlled Substance, 1st Off (Other

Sch I,II,III,IV and V CS)

$1,000.00

Possess Drug Paraphernalia $300.00

ANTRIM, JONATHAN PATRICK 2025-11-25 11:13 AM Theft 2nd -- All Other Larceny - $1,500 - $10,000 $5,000.00

Burglary 3rd Deg -- Non Vehicle $5,000.00

Crim Misch 3rd -- Damage $750 - $1,500 $2,000.00

HOLD FOR OTHER FACILITY  

ASHBURN, TABATHA NICHOLE 2025-12-19 1:53 PM Fugitive From Justice - 1989  

Home General Info Divisions Public Awareness Careers Civil Process Unsolved

Cases

Contact Us

https://sheriff.pottcounty-ia.gov/
https://sheriff.pottcounty-ia.gov/
http://www.facebook.com/PottCoSheriff
https://twitter.com/PottCoSheriff
https://sheriff.pottcounty-ia.gov/
https://sheriff.pottcounty-ia.gov/civil-process/
https://sheriff.pottcounty-ia.gov/unsolved-cases/
https://sheriff.pottcounty-ia.gov/contact-us/
https://www.iowacourts.state.ia.us/
https://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/siteInfoAction.do?siteId=16000
http://doc.iowa.gov/
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AUGUSTINE, JAMES RICHARD 2025-08-13 8:18 PM Domestic Abuse Assault 2nd Off, Prior/This Ser/Agg  

BAHENSKY, JAMES ROBERT 2025-06-24 10:59 PM 01158  

Warrant  

BANDERAS, RICARDO MARTINEZ 2025-12-25 6:59 AM Domestic Abuse Assault, 1st Off Causing Bodily Inj  

BARKLEY, JACKSON LEE 2025-12-10 11:45 AM Burglary 3rd Deg -- Vehicle, 1st Off $2,000.00

BENNETT, MELISSA MARIE 2025-12-08 11:49 AM Violation Of Probation - 1985  

Violation Of Probation - 1985  

Warrant  

BIGGART, ANTHONY CORDARO 2025-12-10 6:37 PM Burglary 1st Deg -- Possess Explosive or Weapon $25,000.00

Intimidation with a Dangerous Weapon - Intent $10,000.00

Assault on Persons in Certain Occup, No Injury $1,000.00

Crim Misch 4th -- Damage $300 - $750 $1,000.00

Interfere w/ Official Acts, $0 Injury/Dam $300.00

Domestic Abuse Assault, 1st Off w/ Danger Weapon  

Child Endangerment, Substantial Risk  

BISSELL, CHRISTOPHER ALLEN 2025-12-25 8:02 PM OWI -- 2nd Offense $2,000.00

DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR

REVOKED

$1,000.00

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN OR USE SAFETY BELTS -

ADULT

 

BLAKE, BRANDY LASHEL 2025-04-23 3:14 PM Attempt to Commit Murder $25,000.00

Intimidation with Dangerous Weapon -- Intent $10,000.00

Domestic Abuse Assault, 1st Off, Intend Ser Inj  

BLANEY, MARK ANDREW 2025-12-16 11:55 PM Concurrent  

BOHLEN, JOSHUA MICHAEL 2025-12-16 11:51 PM Burglary 3rd Deg -- Non Vehicle $5,000.00

Possess Burglar Tools $2,000.00

BOOZE, JONATHAN MICHAEL 2025-11-24 3:27 PM Robbery 1st -- Inflict or Attempt Serious Injury or Armed

w/ Dangerous Weapon

$25,000.00

Going Armed With Intent $5,000.00

Assault in Viol of Individ Rights -- Dang Weapon $5,000.00

Use of a Dangerous Weapon in the Commission of a

Crime

$2,000.00

HOLD FOR OTHER FACILITY  

BREWER, ANTHONY MICHAEL 2025-11-05 11:11 AM Eluding While Exceeding Speed Limit By 25 mph Or

More

$5,000.00

00722 issued by Pottawattamie, IA  

Fugitive From Justice - 1989  

Fugitive From Justice - 1989  

00720 issued by Pottawattamie, IA  

00718 issued by Pottawattamie, IA  

00721 issued by Pottawattamie, IA  

Eluding While Exceeding Speed Limit By 25 mph Or

More

 

BRIGGS, DIXSON WILLIAM HARLEY 2025-12-10 1:09 PM Concurrent  

BRODERSEN, CHRISTOPHER

JUNIOR 

2025-07-17 1:38 PM Continuous Sexual Abuse of a Child $25,000.00

Sex Abuse 2nd -- Child 1st Off $25,000.00

Incest $5,000.00
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BROWN, CLEARENCE CECIL 2025-10-29 2:20 AM Eluding While Exceeding Speed Limit By 25 mph Or

More

$5,000.00

Theft 2nd -- Possession of Stolen Property - $1,500 -

$10,000

$5,000.00

Interfere w/ Official Acts, $0 Injury/Dam $300.00

DRIVING WHILE LICENSE DENIED,SUSP,CANCELED

OR REVOKED

 

Fugitive From Justice - 1989  

BROWN, DAVID LAMONT 2025-12-04 10:58 AM Forgery -- Identity Theft Under $1,500 $2,000.00

BURKS, DAMINGO DUPREE 2025-12-11 7:03 AM Possession Of A Controlled Substance, Marijuana 1st

Offense

$1,000.00

Possession Of A Controlled Substance, Marijuana 1st

Offense

 

Possess Firearm or Offensive Weapon by Felon  

Possess Firearm or Offensive Weapon by Felon  

Hold for Other Authority for US Marshals Service

Nebraska

 

CAUDILLO, ANTHONY RYAN 2025-12-23 4:21 PM Theft 2nd -- Possession of Stolen Property - $1,500 -

$10,000

$5,000.00

CHAR, KIM PETER 2025-10-17 12:59 PM Poss Contrab On/In Grnds Corr Facil -- No Weap $5,000.00

Poss Contrab On/In Grnds Corr Facil -- No Weap  

Hold for Other Authority for Fourth Judicial Department

of Corrections

 

CLEMONS, DILLON MICHAEL 2025-12-17 9:17 PM Possess Con Sub, 3rd Off (1/+ Non Marij) $5,000.00

Possess Drug Paraphernalia $300.00

CLINE, ADAM DAVID 2025-12-24 1:17 PM Possession Of Controlled Substance -

Methamphetamine, 1st Offense

$1,000.00

FELONY warrant FECR177978 issued by

Pottawattamie, IA

 

Possession Of Controlled Substance -

Methamphetamine, 1st Offense

 

SIMPLE MISDEMEANOR warrant SMMG187621 issued

by Pottawattamie, IA

 

COLE, AARON ROBERT GERALD 2025-11-25 7:36 PM Possess Drug Paraphernalia $300.00

VIOLATION OF PAROLE - 1985  

COLE, DEVIN TERRELL 2025-12-10 2:29 PM Warrant FECR177939  

COLEMAN, TREVOR RICHARD 2025-11-25 2:32 PM OWI -- 3rd or Subsequent Offense $5,000.00

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN OR USE SAFETY BELTS -

ADULT

 

COLLIER, DUSTIN KIMBOL 2025-11-04 9:28 PM Warrant NTA0372870 issued by Pottawattamie, IA  

FELONY BENCH warrant AMCR177661 issued by

Pottawattamie, IA

 

Warrant OWMG187262 issued by Pottawattamie, IA  

Warrant STA0372869 issued by Pottawattamie, IA  

CONNER, STEVEN RAYMOND 2025-11-25 10:53 AM Theft 2nd -- All Other Larceny - $1,500 - $10,000 $5,000.00

HOLD FOR OTHER FACILITY  

Violation Of Probation - 1985  

CORONA, EDUARDO 2025-10-31 9:29 PM Burglary 3rd Deg -- Vehicle, 1st Off $2,000.00

Possession Of A Controlled Substance, Marijuana 1st

Offense

$1,000.00

CRAWFORD, DANYELL ANTOINETTE 2025-12-20 6:59 PM Concurrent  

Concurrent  

DACI, BESNIK 2025-08-27 1:39 PM Hold for Other Authority for Immigration and Customs

Enforcement

 

FELONY warrant FECR175615  
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DAMON, WILLIAM NEIL 2025-12-24 12:08 AM Theft 4th -- All Other Larceny - $300 - $750 $1,000.00

DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR

REVOKED

$1,000.00

Domestic Abuse Assault, 1st Off Causing Bodily Inj  

DAVIS, JORDAN MICHAEL 2025-12-11 4:48 PM Stalking -- Violation of Court Order $5,000.00

Violation Of Probation - 1985  

Violation Of No Contact/Protective Order-Contempt  

DAVIS, TYLOR SCOTT 2025-12-24 10:21 AM 02387  

DIAZ-NEGRETE, JOSE ANTONIO 2025-12-03 7:25 AM OWI -- 1st Offense $1,000.00

OWI -- 1st Offense  

Hold for Other Authority for Immigration and Customs

Enforcement

 

DOWNING, MICHAEL EDWARD 2025-09-26 8:03 PM SERIOUS MISDEMEANOR BENCH warrant

OWMG184986 issued by Pottawattamie, IA

 

DUCLOS, DON MATTHEW 2025-08-16 7:21 AM Theft 1st -- All Other Larceny $10,000.00

Crimi Misch 2nd - Damage $1,500 - $10,000 $5,000.00

Burglary 3rd Deg -- Vehicle, 1st Off $2,000.00

Malicious Prosecution $1,000.00

Fugitive From Justice - 1989  

DUNCAN, SAMANTHA DELORES 2025-12-11 9:25 AM Violation Of Probation - 1985  

DURR, REBECCA JOY 2025-11-10 5:18 PM HOLD FOR MENTAL HEALTH COURT  

ELQUEZABAL, ALBERTO EDUARDO 2025-12-01 11:15 PM Possess Drug Paraphernalia $300.00

Violation Of No Contact/Protective Order-Contempt  

Fugitive From Justice - 1989  

ERWIN, JEVAUGHN DEMAN 2025-10-29 2:20 PM Human Trafficking - Victim 18 Years of Age $5,000.00

Fugitive From Justice - 1989  

FEDERAL OFFENSES  

Sex Abuse 2nd -- Force Threatened or Used, 2nd Off  

FLYNN, JESSIE JAMES 2025-12-08 2:54 PM 02255 issued by Pottawattamie, IA  

02255  

02286  

FOSTER, TODD ERIC 2025-10-16 1:41 PM Poss Contrab On/In Grnds Corr Facil -- No Weap $5,000.00

Violation Of Probation - 1985  

FOX, CHRISTOPHER STACY 2025-12-10 2:50 PM Interfere w/ Corrections Official, $0 Injury/Damag $1,000.00

Violation Of Probation - 1985  

FRAZIER, TIMOTHY BERNARD 2025-12-18 9:45 AM Harassment 1st Deg - Threaten Forcible Felony $2,000.00

Violation Of No Contact/Protective Order-Contempt  

FULKERSON, LEDRU PAUL 2025-12-03 7:24 AM 01899  

GAPPA, JIMMY JOE 2025-12-04 8:12 PM Hold for Other Authority for Bureau of Prisons  

GONZALEZ, JOSUE JABARI 2025-12-19 4:44 PM Warrant issued by Pottawattamie, IA  

GOODWATER, JEFFREY ALAN 2025-11-09 11:34 PM Domestic Abuse Assault, Resident Household Member  

HAMLIN, CALVIN ROY 2025-10-26 4:18 PM 02002 issued by Pottawattamie, IA  

FELONY warrant FECR177525 issued by

Pottawattamie, IA
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HANNUM, JERRY EUGENE 2025-12-10 3:38 AM OWI -- 2nd Offense $2,000.00

Possess Con Sub, 2nd Off (1/+ Non Marij) $2,000.00

Maintain Drug House, Vehicle, etc. $2,000.00

Possess Drug Paraphernalia $300.00

OWI -- 2nd Offense  

Possess Drug Paraphernalia  

Possess Con Sub, 2nd Off (1/+ Non Marij)  

Maintain Drug House, Vehicle, etc.  

FELONY warrant FECR178012 issued by

Pottawattamie, IA

 

HANSEN, TIMOTHY ALLEN 2025-09-15 12:56 PM Possess Con Sub, 3rd Off (All Marij) $2,000.00

Possess Drug Paraphernalia $300.00

Possess Drug Paraphernalia  

VIOLATION OF PAROLE - 1985  

Possess Con Sub, 3rd Off (All Marij)  

Hold for Other Authority for US Marshals Service Iowa  

VIOLATION OF PAROLE - 1985  

HASTINGS, TRENT 2025-12-04 2:39 PM Hold for Other Authority for Fourth Judicial Department

of Corrections

 

HENSLEY, TAYLOR DEAN 2025-11-26 10:29 AM Forgery -- Identity Theft Under $1,500 $2,000.00

Forgery -- Identity Theft Under $1,500  

Warrant issued by Pottawattamie, IA  

AGGRAVATED MISDEMEANOR warrant AGCR177815

issued by Pottawattamie, IA
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HORVATH, TIMOTHY MICHAEL 2024-10-17 12:50 PM Eluding While Exceeding Speed Limit By 25 mph Or

More

$5,000.00

Crimi Misch 2nd - Damage $1,500 - $10,000 $5,000.00

Obedience to Peace Officers  

Crimi Misch 2nd - Damage $1,500 - $10,000  

Fugitive From Justice - 1989  

Obedience to Peace Officers  

Eluding While Exceeding Speed Limit By 25 mph Or

More

 

Fugitive From Justice - 1989  

DRIVING WHILE LICENSE DENIED,SUSP,CANCELED

OR REVOKED

 

Eluding While Exceeding Speed Limit By 25 mph Or

More

 

FELONY warrant FECR175006 issued by

Pottawattamie, IA

 

FELONY warrant FECR175007 issued by

Pottawattamie, IA

 

DRIVING WHILE LICENSE DENIED,SUSP,CANCELED

OR REVOKED

 

Hold for Other Authority for Outside of County Agencies  

Crimi Misch 2nd - Damage $1,500 - $10,000  

FELONY warrant FECR175009 issued by

Pottawattamie, IA

 

Eluding While Exceeding Speed Limit By 25 mph Or

More

 

FELONY warrant FECR175007 issued by

Pottawattamie, IA

 

FELONY warrant FECR175009 issued by

Pottawattamie, IA

 

FELONY warrant FECR175008 issued by

Pottawattamie, IA

 

FELONY warrant FECR175008 issued by

Pottawattamie, IA

 

FELONY warrant FECR175006 issued by

Pottawattamie, IA

 

DRIVING WHILE LICENSE DENIED,SUSP,CANCELED

OR REVOKED

 

FELONY warrant FECR175006 issued by

Pottawattamie, IA

 

Obedience to Peace Officers  

Fugitive From Justice - 1989  

Crimi Misch 2nd - Damage $1,500 - $10,000  

Fugitive From Justice - 1989  

DRIVING WHILE LICENSE DENIED,SUSP,CANCELED

OR REVOKED

 

Obedience to Peace Officers  

FELONY warrant FECR175005 issued by

Pottawattamie, IA

 

FELONY warrant FECR175008 issued by

Pottawattamie, IA

 

FELONY warrant FECR175009 issued by

Pottawattamie, IA

 

FELONY warrant FECR175007 issued by

Pottawattamie, IA

 

FELONY warrant FECR175005 issued by

Pottawattamie, IA

 

HUMPHREY, JASON LOUIS 2025-08-11 2:01 PM Conspire Intent Manuf/Deliver Meth Over 5g Und 5kg $25,000.00

Commit Spec Unlawful Act -- Ongoing Activity $25,000.00

Possess Con Sub, 3rd Off (1/+ Non Marij) $5,000.00

Theft 2nd -- All Other Larceny - $1,500 - $10,000 $5,000.00

Burglary 3rd Deg -- Vehicle, 1st Off $2,000.00

Credit Card Fraud Under $1500 $2,000.00

Fraud Pr 3rd, Counterfeit/Forgery - $750 - $1,500 $2,000.00

Theft 3rd -- All Other Larceny - $750 - $1,500 $2,000.00

Theft 4th -- All Other Larceny - $300 - $750 $1,000.00

Fugitive From Justice - 1989  
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HUPPERT, JOSEPH GERALD 2025-12-14 1:32 AM Operate Motor Vehicle Without Owners Consent --

Motor Vehicle

$2,000.00

Possession of Cannabidiol, 1st Off $1,000.00

OWI -- 1st Offense $1,000.00

IRBY, GABRIEL MICHEAL KEON 2025-08-15 12:08 PM Murder 1st Degree -- Premeditation  

JACKSON, SHANE EUGENE 2025-10-07 11:01 PM Theft 1st -- All Other Larceny $10,000.00

Solicitation of a Felony $5,000.00

DRIVING WHILE BARRED - HABITUAL OFFENDER $2,000.00

Concurrent  

Concurrent  

Solicitation of a Felony  

DRIVING WHILE BARRED - HABITUAL OFFENDER

(Completed)

 

01914 issued by Pottawattamie, IA  

01913 issued by Pottawattamie, IA  

Use or Possession of Drug Paraphernalia  

Use or Possession of Drug Paraphernalia  

Theft 1st -- All Other Larceny  

Concurrent  

AGGRAVATED MISDEMEANOR warrant AGCR177425

issued by Pottawattamie, IA

 

JIMENEZ REZA, JOSE ANGEL 2025-10-31 3:52 AM OWI -- 1st Offense $1,000.00

OWI -- 1st Offense (Completed)  

Hold for Other Authority for Immigration and Customs

Enforcement

 

JIOKLOW, RUACH PAL 2025-11-26 1:00 PM Hold for Other Authority for Immigration and Customs

Enforcement

 

AGGRAVATED MISDEMEANOR BENCH warrant

OWMG187267 issued by Pottawattamie, IA

 

SIMPLE MISDEMEANOR BENCH warrant

SMMG187266 issued by Pottawattamie, IA

 

SIMPLE MISDEMEANOR BENCH warrant STA0372872

issued by Pottawattamie, IA

 

JOHNSON, BRENT MATTHEW 2025-12-09 10:13 PM Sex Offender Registration Req Violation - 1st Off $2,000.00

VIOLATION OF PAROLE - 1985  

JOHNSON, BRIAN JAMES 2025-10-11 2:23 PM Intent Manufacture/Deliver Meth Over 5g Und 5kg $25,000.00

Fail to Affix Drug Tax Stamp - 7 Or More Grams $5,000.00

Possess Con Sub, 3rd Off (1/+ Non Marij) $5,000.00

Maintain Drug House, Vehicle, etc. $2,000.00

Fail to Affix Drug Tax Stamp - 7 Or More Grams  

Intent Manufacture/Deliver Meth Over 5g Und 5kg  

Possess Con Sub, 3rd Off (1/+ Non Marij)  

Maintain Drug House, Vehicle, etc.  

Hold for Other Authority for Outside of County Agencies  

JUHL, JUSTIN CODY 2025-11-11 9:05 AM Violation Of Probation - 1985  

KELLEY, MICHAEL DEAN 2025-11-18 12:08 PM Possession Of Controlled Substance -

Methamphetamine, 1st Offense

$1,000.00

Possession Of Controlled Substance -

Methamphetamine, 1st Offense

 

FELONY BENCH warrant AMCR177791 issued by

Pottawattamie, IA

 

LANDON, MICHAEL GENE 2025-12-05 2:13 PM Eluding While Exceeding Speed Limit By 25 mph Or

More

$5,000.00

Flight to Avoid Prosecution -- Fel or Agg Misd $5,000.00

Leaving Scene of Accident -- Fail to Aid/Prov Info  

Fail to Provide Proof of Finan. Liability--Accid  
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LIDDICK, DONALD RUSSEL LEWIS 2025-12-02 9:52 PM Violation Of No Contact/Protective Order-Contempt

(Completed)

 

Violation Of No Contact/Protective Order-Contempt  

02155 issued by Pottawattamie, IA  

02154 issued by Pottawattamie, IA  

LIEKHUS, DANIEL SCOTT 2025-12-16 3:05 PM Violation Of Probation - 1985  

LOVELADY, LEANNE MAE 2025-12-17 9:27 PM Possession Of A Controlled Substance, Marijuana 1st

Offense

$1,000.00

Fugitive From Justice - 1989  

MEJIA GONZALEZ, JULIAN ELIAS 2025-12-25 11:02 PM OWI -- 1st Offense $1,000.00

MERCER, RHETT ALEXANDER 2025-12-09 10:36 AM Assault Causing Bod Inj or Ment Illness, No Intent $1,000.00

MICHAEL, TYLER DALE 2025-12-02 10:57 AM Violation Of Probation - 1985  

MILLER, JACQUELINE LYNN 2025-10-24 9:26 PM 02037 issued by Pottawattamie, IA  

02038 issued by Pottawattamie, IA  

FELONY warrant issued by Pottawattamie, IA  

MOFFATT, PHILIP MICHAEL

RICHARD 

2025-10-29 11:41 PM Theft 1st -- Motor Vehicle Theft Over $10,000 $10,000.00

OWI -- 2nd Offense $2,000.00

DRIVING WHILE LICENSE DENIED,SUSP,CANCELED

OR REVOKED

 

NELSON, MARTY ALLEN 2025-12-16 9:51 AM Theft 1st -- All Other Larceny $10,000.00

Burglary 3rd Deg -- Non Vehicle $5,000.00

Crim Misch 3rd -- Damage $750 - $1,500 $2,000.00

NIELSEN, ETHAN CHAD 2025-12-11 7:24 PM 02326 issued by Pottawattamie, IA  

NORTH, ANTONIO MARQUEZ 2025-12-23 8:41 PM Attempt to Commit Murder $25,000.00

TRESPASS - Injury or Over $300 Damage $1,000.00

Assault Causing Bod Inj or Ment Illness, No Intent $1,000.00

PALMA CRUZ, JOSUE 2025-12-14 8:00 PM Hold for Other Authority for Immigration and Customs

Enforcement

 

02292 issued by Pottawattamie, IA  

Domestic Abuse Assault, 1st Off Causing Bodily Inj  

Domestic Abuse Assault, 1st Off Causing Bodily Inj  

PESTER, CODIE LYNN 2025-12-15 6:01 PM Assault on Persns in Certn Occup, Bod Inj/Ment Ill $2,000.00

PETERSON, SHANE JAMAL 2025-12-11 2:14 PM 02061 issued by Pottawattamie, IA  

PHIPPS, JOSEPH ALAN 2025-06-27 3:01 PM Possess Con Sub, 3rd Off (1/+ Non Marij) $5,000.00

Trespass -- Refuse to Vacate, $0 Dam/Inj; 1st Off $503.50

PLEAS, STEVEN CRAIG 2025-10-22 3:26 PM 02003  

POINTS, TARRY LYNN 2025-12-12 1:25 PM Warrant  

POTTS, JEREMY JACOB 2025-12-02 8:27 PM 01567 issued by Pottawattamie, IA  

01566 issued by Pottawattamie, IA  

QUAKENBUSH, STACY JEAN 2025-12-08 8:59 PM Hold for Other Authority for Fourth Judicial Department

of Corrections

 

REDD, AISHA 2025-12-22 6:08 PM Forgery -- Identity Theft Under $1,500 $2,000.00

Malicious Prosecution $1,000.00

Theft 4th -- All Other Larceny - $300 - $750 $1,000.00

Interfere w/ Official Acts, $0 Injury/Dam $300.00

Fugitive From Justice - 1989  

Disobey Peace Officer  
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REYNOLDS, MONICA ANNE 2025-12-09 1:29 PM Warrant AMCR177218 issued by Pottawattamie, IA  

RIVERA, JESSICA LETICIA 2025-12-25 9:24 AM OWI -- 1st Offense $1,000.00

RIVERA HERNANDEZ, LUIS A 2025-10-24 6:35 AM Domestic Abuse Assault, Strangulation w/ Bod Inj  

Criminal Mischief - 5th Degree  

Domestic Abuse Assault, Strangulation w/ Bod Inj  

Criminal Mischief - 5th Degree (Completed)  

ROBERTS, TODD MICHAEL 2025-12-22 1:36 PM VIOLATION OF PAROLE - 1985  

ROBISON, ANTHONY TYLER LEE 2025-12-18 5:02 AM Crimi Misch 2nd - Damage $1,500 - $10,000 $5,000.00

00911 issued by Pottawattamie, IA  

Crimi Misch 2nd - Damage $1,500 - $10,000  

ROEDER, JACOB HUNTER 2025-10-18 7:00 PM Harassment 1st Deg - Threaten Forcible Felony $2,000.00

Assault Causing Bod Inj or Ment Illness, No Intent $1,000.00

Theft - 5th Degree - Shoplifting  

Theft - 5th Degree - Shoplifting  

Interference with Offical Acts  

Interference with Offical Acts  

Assault Causing Bod Inj or Ment Illness, No Intent  

Harassment 1st Deg - Threaten Forcible Felony  

Warrant AGCR177332 issued by Pottawattamie, IA  

ROSS, FELICIA LARAE 2025-12-12 3:42 PM Fugitive From Justice - 1989  

Concurrent  

Fugitive From Justice - 1989  

ROWLAND, JASON LUIS 2025-12-18 9:50 AM Flight to Avoid Prosecution -- Fel or Agg Misd $5,000.00

Eluding While Exceeding Speed Limit By 25 mph Or

More

$5,000.00

DRIVING WHILE BARRED - HABITUAL OFFENDER $2,000.00

Violation Of Probation - 1985  

SALDANA, ANTONIO BERLYN 2025-12-23 10:26 AM Warrant  

Concurrent  

SALES, THOMAS RYAN 2025-12-24 1:28 AM OWI -- 2nd Offense $2,000.00

SCHRODER, ALEXANDER XAVIER 2025-12-12 11:08 AM Robbery 1st -- Inflict or Attempt Serious Injury or Armed

w/ Dangerous Weapon

$25,000.00

FELONY warrant FECR177961 issued by

Pottawattamie, IA

 

Robbery 1st -- Inflict or Attempt Serious Injury or Armed

w/ Dangerous Weapon (Completed)

 

SCHUETH, SEBASTIAN

CHRISTOPHER 

2025-12-23 2:33 PM Burglary 1st Deg -- Bodily Injury $25,000.00

SHANNON, BRANDI LEA 2025-11-22 10:08 AM Assault on Persns in Certn Occup, Bod Inj/Ment Ill $2,000.00

Disorderly Conduct  

SHLEE, ANGEL MARIE 2025-09-04 4:34 PM 01653 issued by Pottawattamie, IA  

Warrant FECR177184  

SIMPSON, RYAN WESLEY 2025-10-25 2:32 PM Violation Of Probation - 1985  

Eluding a Police Officer  

Public Intoxication  

Obedience to Peace Officers  

SINCLAIR, RAYMOND LEE 2025-11-10 7:10 PM 02096 issued by Pottawattamie, IA  
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SMITH, DEREK SCOTT 2025-09-17 9:00 PM OWI -- 3rd or Subsequent Offense $5,000.00

DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR

REVOKED

$1,000.00

Operate MV Without Ignition Interlock Device $300.00

Open Container -- Driver (21 Years Old or Older)  

Fugitive From Justice - 1989  

SMITH, MICHAEL D 2025-10-17 11:19 AM Prisonr Poss Contrab W Confin -- No Weap $5,000.00

Prisonr Poss Contrab W Confin -- No Weap  

Hold for Other Authority for Fourth Judicial Department

of Corrections

 

SMITH, SHERMAN JERMAINE 2025-10-10 1:57 PM Theft 1st -- All Other Larceny $10,000.00

Serious Injury by Vehicle -- Eluding $5,000.00

Crimi Misch 2nd - Damage $1,500 - $10,000 $5,000.00

SPEICHER, JACOB MARTIN 2025-11-19 1:25 AM SIMPLE MISDEMEANOR warrant SMMG187337 issued

by Pottawattamie, IA

 

Hold for Other Authority for Outside of County Agencies  

SPRACKLIN, NICOLE KATHERINE 2025-09-30 1:14 PM Warrant  

Warrant issued by Pottawattamie, IA  

STEWART, TREMAINE RAY 2025-12-06 5:09 PM Theft 2nd -- Possession of Stolen Property - $1,500 -

$10,000

$5,000.00

Theft 4th -- Possession of Stolen Property - $300 - $750 $1,000.00

Interfere w/ Official Acts, $0 Injury/Dam $300.00

SWANGER, DEREK ALLEN 2025-11-19 2:16 AM 02100 issued by Pottawattamie, IA  

SZELIGA, ZANE EDWARD 2025-12-04 2:52 PM Possess Con Sub, 3rd Off (1/+ Non Marij) $5,000.00

Theft - 5th Degree - Shoplifting  

TABLER, CARL EUGENE 2025-12-04 1:21 AM Harassment 1st Deg -- Threaten Forcible Felony $2,000.00

Trespass -- Refuse to Vacate, $0 Dam/Inj; 1st Off $503.50

Possess Firearm or Offensive Weapon by Felon  

THOMAS, ROBERT LEE 2025-11-21 4:12 AM Burglary 3rd Deg -- Non Vehicle $5,000.00

Possession Of Controlled Substance -

Methamphetamine, 1st Offense

$1,000.00

Possess Drug Paraphernalia $300.00

TIMBERLAKE-SWEENEY, LAURA

JANE 

2025-12-18 1:55 PM Failure to Assist Results in Death $2,000.00

TOBIN, DYSON PATRICK 2025-11-04 3:14 PM Poss Contrab On/In Grnds Corr Facil -- No Weap $5,000.00

Poss Contrab On/In Grnds Corr Facil -- No Weap  

Hold for Other Authority for Outside of County Agencies  

TORRENTO-RODRIGUEZ, MARVIN

OVIDIO 

2025-11-16 3:22 AM OWI -- 1st Offense $1,000.00

OWI -- 1st Offense (Completed)  

Hold for Other Authority for Immigration and Customs

Enforcement

 

TOWNSEND, JASON RANDALL 2025-11-24 4:38 AM Poss Contrab On/In Grnds Corr Facil -- No Weap $5,000.00

Possession Of A Controlled Substance, Marijuana 1st

Offense

$1,000.00

Possession Of Controlled Substance -

Methamphetamine, 1st Offense

$1,000.00

Use or Possession of Drug Paraphernalia  

TROSPER, MICHAEL EARL 2025-11-20 12:16 AM Eluding a Police Officer  

Obedience to Peace Officers  

Obedience to Peace Officers  

Eluding a Police Officer  

02196 FECR177781 issued by Pottawattamie, IA  

TULL, DANIEL JOSEPH 2025-12-19 11:46 AM Concurrent  
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VANDONGE, DUSTIN WILLIAM 2025-11-21 1:26 AM Possess Con Sub, 3rd Off (1/+ Non Marij) $5,000.00

Possess Con Sub, 3rd Off (1/+ Non Marij)  

AGGRAVATED MISDEMEANOR warrant AGCR177769  

VILLANUEVA-MEJIA, WILLIAM YAIR 2025-12-05 8:41 PM Harassment 1st Deg - Threaten Forcible Felony $2,000.00

Obstruct E911 -- Purposely Interfere/Obstruct $300.00

Child Endangerment, Substantial Risk  

Harassment 1st Deg - Threaten Forcible Felony  

Child Endangerment, Substantial Risk (Completed)  

Domestic Abuse Assault, Strangulation w/ Bod Inj  

Obstruct E911 -- Purposely Interfere/Obstruct

(Completed)

 

Domestic Abuse Assault, Strangulation w/ Bod Inj

(Completed)

 

Hold for Other Authority for Immigration and Customs

Enforcement

 

VIRGILITO, JAMES ANTHONY 2025-11-22 10:38 AM SIMPLE MISDEMEANOR warrant SMMG187292 issued

by Pottawattamie, IA

 

FELONY warrant FECR177686 issued by

Pottawattamie, IA

 

VOSS, JARROD LESLIE 2025-12-03 7:05 PM Violation Of No Contact/Protective Order-Contempt  

Domestic Abuse Assault, Strangulation w/ Bod Inj  

Domestic Abuse Assault, 3rd or Sub. Off  

VU, ROXANNE R 2025-10-22 8:43 PM Burglary 1st Deg -- Bodily Injury $25,000.00

WACHNER, KENNETH ZECHERIAH 2025-12-17 11:34 AM Hold for RCF/Work Release Violation  

WALKER, JONAS HENRY 2025-10-24 12:53 PM VIOLATION OF PAROLE - 1985  

VIOLATION OF PAROLE - 1985  

WALKER, KEYSHAWN TERRAL 2025-12-18 12:08 AM Crim Misch 3rd -- Damage $750 - $1,500 $2,000.00

Domestic Abuse Assault, Strangulation  

Wallace, James E 2025-12-26 1:42 AM Public Intoxication  

Interference with Offical Acts  

Obedience to Peace Officers  

WALLER, MITCHELL STEPHEN 2025-10-08 9:01 PM Public Intoxication  

Public Intoxication  

FELONY BENCH warrant FECR173020  

WEAVER, CHARLES DALE 2025-11-19 9:04 AM Possession Of Controlled Substance -

Methamphetamine, 1st Offense

$1,000.00

Possession Of Controlled Substance -

Methamphetamine, 1st Offense

 

Eluding a Police Officer  

Eluding a Police Officer  

Warrant  
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WEIS, ROCKY LEE 2025-08-09 2:55 AM Eluding While Exceeding Speed Limit By 25 mph Or

More

$5,000.00

Flight to Avoid Prosecution -- Fel or Agg Misd $5,000.00

SIMPLE MISDEMEANOR warrant STA0368262 issued

by Pottawattamie, IA

 

Fugitive From Justice - 1989  

Eluding While Exceeding Speed Limit By 25 mph Or

More

 

Flight to Avoid Prosecution -- Fel or Agg Misd  

SIMPLE MISDEMEANOR warrant STA0368261 issued

by Pottawattamie, IA

 

SERIOUS MISDEMEANOR warrant SRCR176847

issued by Pottawattamie, IA

 

Fugitive From Justice - 1989  

SIMPLE MISDEMEANOR warrant STA0368265 issued

by Pottawattamie, IA

 

SIMPLE MISDEMEANOR warrant NTA0368266 issued

by Pottawattamie, IA

 

SIMPLE MISDEMEANOR warrant issued by

Pottawattamie, IA

 

SIMPLE MISDEMEANOR warrant STA0368264 issued

by Pottawattamie, IA

 

WEPPNER, MICKIE GENE 2025-05-04 8:16 AM Theft 2nd -- All Other Larceny - $1,500 - $10,000 $5,000.00

Burglary 3rd Deg -- Non Vehicle $5,000.00

Absence from Custody $1,000.00

Theft 2nd -- All Other Larceny - $1,500 - $10,000  

Alleged work release violators — temporary confinement

by counties

 

Absence from Custody  

Burglary 3rd Deg -- Non Vehicle  

Alleged work release violators — temporary confinement

by counties

 

Warrant FECR176375  

WHITMORE, PAUL EUGENE 2025-10-20 3:46 PM Commit Spec Unlawful Act -- Ongoing Activity $25,000.00

Theft 2nd -- All Other Larceny - $1,500 - $10,000 $5,000.00

Theft 3rd -- Shoplifting - $750 - $1,500 $2,000.00

Poss Tool/Device to Remv Theft Detect Shield Dev $1,000.00

Possession Of Controlled Substance -

Methamphetamine, 1st Offense

$1,000.00

Theft 4th -- All Other Larceny - $300 - $750 $1,000.00

Crim Misch 5th -- Damage Under $300 $300.00

Possession Of Controlled Substance -

Methamphetamine, 1st Offense

 

Theft 3rd -- Shoplifting - $750 - $1,500  

Commit Spec Unlawful Act -- Ongoing Activity  

Theft 4th -- All Other Larceny - $300 - $750  

Theft 2nd -- All Other Larceny - $1,500 - $10,000  

Poss Tool/Device to Remv Theft Detect Shield Dev  

Hold for Other Authority for Outside of County Agencies  

Crim Misch 5th -- Damage Under $300  

WICKMAN, MICHAEL WILLIAM 2025-12-03 7:15 AM 02269  

02144  

02143  

WILLIAMS, ANTHONY 2025-12-17 11:05 PM Possession Of A Controlled Substance, 1st Off (Other

Sch I,II,III,IV and V CS)

$1,000.00

Possession Of A Controlled Substance, Marijuana 1st

Offense

$1,000.00

Trespass -- Refuse to Vacate, $0 Dam/Inj; 1st Off $503.50

WILLIAMS, TYLER CORTESE 2025-10-02 7:35 PM FELONY warrant FECR177335 issued by

Pottawattamie, IA
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